
MACOUPIN COUNTY 4-H 

4-H CLUBS SERVING  
MACOUPIN COUNTY 

COMMUNITY CLUBS/CLOVERBUD PROGRAMS 
BRIGHTON FARMHANDS  
 Meet the 3rd Tuesday of the month at 6:30  p.m.  

Brighton 
Leader: Tammy Wolff/Joann Wolff 
Phone: 618-372-4481/618-372-4176 
wolffpack_6@hotmail.com / joann_wolff37@hotmail.com 
 

BUNKER HILL LIVEWIRES 
 Meet the 2nd Thursday of the month at Wolf Ridge 

Elem School in Bunker Hill at 7 p.m. 
Leader:  Michelle Wolff  (618) 278-4417 
E-Mail: wolffm@frontier.com 
 

CLOVER CADETS (GIRARD/VIRDEN) 
 Meet the 2nd Sunday of the month at 4 p.m. at    

Girard Community Center  
Leader: Annette Cole (217) 370-5637 (Kim Pence) 
E-mail: facole@royell.org 
 

CRAZY CLOVERS & CLOVERBUDS (CARLINVILLE) 
 Meet the 2nd Sunday of the month at 6 p.m. at        

American Legion Hall in Carlinville 
Leaders:  Robin Gilmore/Angela Pauline 
Phone:  217-556-7603/ 217-473-6831 
E-mail: rgilmore@Karmak.com/angelap@Karmak.com 
 

FANTASTIC FOURS & CLOVERBUDS (CARLINVILLE) 
 Meet the 2nd Sunday of the month at 6pm at Ext. 
Leader: Vicki Joiner (217) 971-2161   
E-mail: vngj96@frontiernet.net 

 
FOUR BY FOUR & CLOVERBUDS (GILLESPIE) 
 Meet the 2nd Thursday of the month at 7pm at         

Gillespie Christian Church & 6pm-Cloverbuds  
Leader:  Julie Heyen at 217-415-4884  
(Jennifer Bowker/Stephanie Schuette) 
E-mail:  jheyen@gmail.com 
 

GREEN GENES & CLOVERBUDS (WORDEN) 
 Meet the 4th Sunday of the month at 11:00am  

in Worden 
Leader: Lucinda & Bob Fulton  
Phone: (618) 637-1135   

LUCKY BIRDS  (CARLINVILLE) 
 Meet the 1st Sunday of the month at 6 p.m.  

Carlinville Extension Office—Carlinville Plaza 
Leader: Carol Rosentreter and Jeff Behme 
Phone: 217-854-6900/217-854-5121 
crosentreter71@gmail.com/jjbehme@yahoo.com 
 

NORTHWESTERN GREEN MACHINES &    
CLOVERBUDS (PALMYRA) 
 Meet the 1st Sunday at 5 p.m.  

 Northwestern Grade School 
Leader: Kim Barber at (217) 854-6161 
(Amy Murphy/Kathleen Clark) 
E-mail: kbarberhome70@gmail.com 

 
PIASA BIRDS 
 Meet the 3rd Sunday of the month at 6 p.m. 

at Shipman Community Building   
Leader:  Kim & Kevin Albert (618) 729-4113         
E-mail: ksalbert@frontiernet.net 
 

PIONEERS & CLOVERBUDS (CARLINVILLE) 
 Meet the 3rd Sunday of the month at 

5:30p.m. at the Extension Office, Carlinville 
Leaders: Crystal Wiese/Heather Hampton  
 (217) 854-7160 / (217) 415-3583  
wiese114@yahoo.com/ hkcarty@gmail.com 
 

SHIPMAN CLOVERS 
 Meet the 2nd Tuesday of the month at  6:00 

p.m. in Plainview 
Leader:  Jenny Dugan/ Becky Foiles/Amy Heyen 
618-401-6225 
E-mail: jenniferdugan98@yahoo.com 

 
STAUNTONEERS & CLOVERBUDS 
 Meet the 2nd Monday of the month at 6p.m. 

at the Assembly Church, Staunton 
Leader: Karen King (217) 710-0039 
Email: kbeth62@yahoo.com 
 
 

2018-2019 



Phone: 217-854-9604 

Fax: 217-854-7804 

Kate Harding-4-H Coordinator 

E-mail: harding@illinois.edu 

Macoupin County Extension  
#60 Carlinville Plaza 

Carlinville, IL 62626 

http://web.extension.illinois.edu/cjmm/ 

 
 

If you are interested in 
starting a 4-H Club in 
your community all you 
need are: 
 5 Youth 
 1 Screened Adult 

Leader 
 Meet 6 times a year 

Cloverbuds — Ages 5-7 as of September 1, 2018 
4-H Club Members — Ages 8-18 as of September 1, 2018 
 
4-H Shooting Sports — Macoupin County Top Shots 
Shotgun (ages 10-18 as of Sept. 1, 2018)  
Rifle & Archery (ages 8-18 as of Sept. 1, 2018) 
Coordinator: Jennifer Dugan 
Certified Instructors: Mark Koskie, Tony Wagner,            
John Dugan, & Amy Heyen 
Contact Extension Office for more details! 

Want to Join a Club? 
 Contact the Extension Office or Club Leader 
 Enroll Online at http://il.4honline.com 
 Do NOT pay online, but pay enrollment fee of $15 to club 
 Attend scheduled meeting time 
 Engage in hands-on learning, meet new people, try new 

things, & have some fun! 


